

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

**ADDITIONAL INSURED – OWNERS, LESSEES OR
CONTRACTORS –AUTOMATIC STATUS WHEN REQUIRED
IN WRITTEN CONTRACT OR AGREEMENT WITH YOU –
INCLUDING COMPLETED OPERATIONS
(FOR USE WITH FIRE SUPPRESSION SPRINKLER CONTRACTORS
AND/OR ALARM CONTRACTORS)**

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART

- A. Section II – Who Is An Insured** is amended to include as an additional insured any person or organization for whom you are performing operations, but only when you and such person or organization have agreed in writing in a contract or agreement prior to the commencement of such operations that such person or organization be added as an additional insured on your policy. Such person or organization is an additional insured only with respect to liability for "bodily injury", "property damage" or "personal and advertising injury" but only to the extent caused, in whole or in part, by:
1. Your acts or omissions; or
 2. The acts or omissions of those acting on your behalf;
- in the performance of "your work" for an additional insured.
- B.** The insurance afforded to an additional insured shall only include the insurance required by the terms of the written agreement and shall not be broader than the coverage provided within the terms of the Coverage Part.
- C.** The Limits of Insurance afforded to an additional insured shall be the lesser of the following:
1. The Limits of Insurance required by the written agreement between the parties; or
 2. The Limits of Insurance provided by this Coverage Part.
- D.** With respect to the insurance afforded to an additional insured, the following additional exclusions apply:
- This insurance does not apply to:
1. "Bodily injury", "property damage" or "personal and advertising injury" arising out of any act or omission of an additional insured or any of its employees.
 2. "Bodily injury", "property damage" or "personal and advertising injury" arising out of any construction projects that are covered by a consolidated (wrap-up) insurance program. This exclusion also applies to any:
 - (a) Work or operations performed; or
 - (b) Materials, parts or equipment furnished;in connection with such wrap-up construction projects.
- This exclusion applies whether or not the consolidated (wrap-up) insurance program:
- (i) Provides coverage identical to that provided by this endorsement;
 - (ii) Has adequate limits of insurance to pay for all sums as damages because of "bodily injury", "property damage" or medical expenses; or
 - (iii) Remains in effect during the entire period of the construction project.